3
Product data sheet
Dimensions Drawings
XXA18B1AM12
Dimensions
4
Product data sheet
Connections and Schema
XXA18B1AM12
Connections
Connector Wiring
(1) : Synchronization
(2) : External setting pushbutton or XXZPB100 remote teach pushbutton.
Pin number Wire color Description
1 BN: Brown +12…24VDC
2 WH: White Input teach
3 BU: Blue 0 VDC
4 BK: Black Output
5 GY: Grey Synchronization
Wiring Scheme
(1) : Synchronization
4-20 mA:For 12 VDC, load ≤ 250 Ω
For 24 VDC, load ≤ 850 Ω
Wiring for the Synchronization Function (Side by Side Application)
BN : Brown
WH : White
BU : Blue
BK : Black
GY : Grey
NB: To enable synchronization between several sensors, all of the wires of pin no.5 (Grey) must be electrically connected together.A maximum of
8 sensors can be synchronized. To enable “Multiplexer” function for the sensors, use the XX Configuration Software.Without synchronization or
multiplexing, the sensors must be at least 50 cm away from each other in order to avoid mutual interference.